TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Alaris Medical Systems, Inc.		10/13/2004	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cardinal Health 303, Inc.	
Street Address:	10221 Wateridge Circle	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92121-2772	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78287638	SMARTSERVICE
Serial Number:	73380361	TEMP.PLUS
Serial Number:	73809903	VERSATAPER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (614)227-2390

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: trademarks@bricker.com

Correspondent Name: Joseph R. Dreitler
Address Line 1: 100 S. Third Street
Address Line 2: Bricker & Eckler, LLP
Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43215

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph R. Dreitler
Signature:	/Joseph R. Dreitler/
Date:	12/13/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003902 FRAME: 0416

900122586

Total Attachments: 2

source=alaris to 303 assignment document#page1.tif source=alaris to 303 assignment document#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003902 FRAME: 0417 State of Delmare Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:59 PM 10/19/2004 FILED 03:42 PM 10/19/2004 SRV 040753970 - 2173902 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

ALARIS Medical Systems. Inc.
a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General
Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:
FIRST: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of
ALARIS Medical Systems, Inc.
resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and calling a meeting of the stockholders of said corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:
RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended
by changing the Article thereoff numbered "PIRST: so that, as
amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:
"First: The name of this corporation shall be:
CARDINAL HEALTH 303, INC.
SECOND: That thereafter, phrauant to resolution of its Board of Directors, a special meeting of the stockho ders of said corporation was duly called and held upon notice in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware at which peeting the necessary number of shares as required by statute were voted in favor of the amendment. THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of
Dolaware,
FOURTH: That the capital of said corporation shall not be reduced under or by reason of said aniendment.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, MI ALARIS Medical Systems, Inc.
has caused this certificate to be lighed by
Stephen T. Falk, Assistant Secretary , an Authorized Officer,
this 13th day of October, 2004
By: Authorized Officer Title: Annintant Secretary
Name: Stephen T. Falk Print or Type Print or Type

Delaware

PAGE '

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ALARIS MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ALARIS MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC." TO "CARDINAL HEALTH 303, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINETEENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2004, AT 3:42 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2004.

2173902 8100 050649567

Darriet Smith Hindson
Harrier Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4074742

DATE: 08-05-05

TRADEMARK REEL: 003902 FRAME: 0419

RECORDED: 12/13/2008